• ANALOG
DEVICES
Fast Settling JFET
Instrumentation Amplifier
AMP-05
FEATURES
• Settling-Time to 12-Bit Accuracy, G < 2000 15ps Max
• Overload Recovery Time, G = 1000 15ps

• Input Overload Protected to ±30V Differential
• Available In Die Form
ORDERING INFORMATION
PIN CONNECTIONS
"GAIN [ T
- I N | T
- G U A R D N R
. DRIVE ' —
Voos NULL | T
Voos NULL [ T
RSCALE [JT
RSCALE | T
REFERENCE [ T
SENSE | T
18-PIN HERMETIC DIP
(X-Suffix)
CERDIP OPERATING
18-PIN TEMPERATURE
PACKAGE RANGE
AMP05AX* MIL
AMP05BX* MIL
AMP05EX IND
AMP05FX IND
* For devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883, add /883 after part
number. Consult factory for 883 data sheet,
t Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in
CerOIP, plastic DIP, and TO-can packages.